

Rep. Matt Reeves to Hold Press Conference on Gwinnett Property Tax Referendum

Rep. Matt Reeves to Address Gwinnett's Property Tax Ballot Questions: Join the

Press Conference on May 9, 2024, at 4 p.m. at the 1818 Club, Duluth, GA.

DULUTH, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, May 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- State



WHO: Rep. Matt Reeves (R-

Duluth)

WHAT: Press Conference on Property Tax Proposals

WHEN: Thursday, May, 9,

2024 4 p.m.

WHERE: 1818 Club

6500 Sugarloaf Parkway

Third Floor"

Matt Reeves

Representative Matt Reeves (R-Duluth) will hold a pressconference to discuss Gwinnett County's two May 21, 2024, primary ballot questions concerning property taxes that he sponsored on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 4 p.m. at the 1818 Club in Duluth, Georgia. During the press conference, Rep. Reeves will discuss House bills 711 and 748, which were enacted in 2023 and place two ballot questions on the May 21, 2024, primary ballot in Gwinnett County. Those questions consider doubling the Gwinnett homestead exemption for all Gwinnett homeowners and granting an additional homestead exemption to school, law enforcement, hospital and military personnel. The last homeowner property tax relief referendum in Gwinnett County was in 1988, 36 years ago.

To attend via Zoom, please register here.

WHO: Rep. Matt Reeves (R-Duluth)

WHAT: Press Conference on Property Tax Proposals

WHEN: Thursday, May 9, 2024

4 p.m.

WHERE: 1818 Club

6500 Sugarloaf Parkway

Third Floor

Duluth, GA 30097

Patrick Chen Kai Cheng

Duluth Rexall Grill

+1 770-623-8569

drg@rexallgrill.com

Visit us on social media:

Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram

Gwinnett Homestead Referendum Press Conference with Rep. Matt Reeves

Thursday, May 9 at 4 pm 1818 Club 6500 Sugarloaf Parkway Duluth

JOIN BY ZOOM

Meeting ID: 854 0569 8465

Passcode: 052250



Gwinnett Homestead Referendum Press Conference with Rep. Matt Reeves

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/710005363

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.